9.4 Cash Flow

Table 9: ISY Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement

Period ended Reviewed
Consolidated Proforma
1/7/2018 to 30/6/2019

MYR

Cash flows from operating activities

Profit before taxation  915,169

Adjustments for:

Amortisation of intangible assets  16,775

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment  42,736

Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment (10,000)

Interest income  (5,907)

Operating profit before working capital changes 958,773

Increase in receivables  (965,941)

Increase in payables  150,278

Decrease in amount due to Associated Company  (936)

Decrease in amount due to Directors  (50,302)

Cash generated from operations  91,872

Taxation paid (63,179)

Net cash generated from operating activities 28,693

Source: ISY, Arris

As shown in the table above, post-acquisition ISY would have generated positive net operating cash flows,
after capex, on a Pro Forma basis.

18

9.5 Capital Structure And Board Of Directors

Immediate post the Transaction, ISY will have 365,991,334 ordinary shares in total:

Table 10: Post-Acquisition ISY Significant Shareholders

Shareholder Number of
ordinary Shares

Percentage

Ms. Por Yan Chew 146,032,977 39.90%
Mr. Lim Hock Loh 119,481,372 32.65%

Total shares held by significant shareholders 265,514,349 72.55%

Dato’s Lawrence Teo 4,167,026 1.14%
Other shareholders 96,309,959 26.31%

Total shares on issue post completion 365,991,334 100.00%

Source: ISY, Arris

On completion of the Transaction, the post-acquisition ISY Board will be constituted as follows:

▪ Mr. Lim Hock Loh (currently Arris Director), also acting as Chief Executive Directors
▪ Ms. Por Yan Chew (currently Arris Director), also acting as Chief Financial Officer
▪ Dato’ Lawrence Teo (currently ISY Director) as Non-Executive Director

10 Valuation Methodology

A number of valuation approaches may be applied in determining the fair market value of an investment
or business, with the appropriate approach dependent upon the specific circumstances. Details of the